

BU 090 Fee Schedule – CHSP Subsidised Rate

CentacareCQ reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee of up to 2.5 times the standard fee for late-notice cancellations.

These fees are subject to change. Current fees can be viewed on our website www.centacarecq.com

Description	Week Day	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday	
Standard Services (One on One)					
Domestic Assistance <i>per hour</i>	\$12	\$17	\$22	\$30	
Personal Care <i>per hour</i>	\$7	\$9	\$11	\$30	
Social Support <i>per hour</i>	\$12	\$17	\$22	\$30	
Social Support-Group					
As advertised in the activity calendar or <i>per hour</i>	\$7	\$9	\$11	N/A	
Per Activity Local Travel Component (each way)	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$5	N/A	
Allied Health (Centacare CQ Occupational Therapy, Counselling, Sc	ocial Work etc.)				
Initial Assessment <i>per hour</i>	\$20	Not available			
Individuals after initial assessment per hour	\$20				
Groups per service e.g. exercise class (Minimum of 4 people)	\$10				
Meals - Rockhampton only					
Meals per meal	\$10.75	Not available			
Sandwich <i>each</i>	\$6.25				
Respite					
In Home <i>per hour</i>	\$12	\$17	\$22	\$30	
Group Respite <i>per day /session</i>	\$12	\$17	\$22	\$30	
Home/Yard Maintenance					
Lawn Mowing (2 staff) * per 30 minutes	\$40	Not available			
Lawn Mowing (1 staff) * per hour	\$40				
Handyman Work per hour	\$40	Not available			
Dump fee** (lawn clippings & small amounts of other green waste)	\$4				
Materials / contractor invoices		At cost + 10%			
Transport by distance (1 Carer is free)	Per each way trip				
Micro trip 0 - 15km (Bundaberg & Rockhampton) only	\$0	On request only			
Short trip 15 - 30km	\$12				
Medium trip 31 - 60km	\$18				
Long trip 61 - 100km	\$32				
Over 100 kilometres - Extra long trip	By agreement/Quote				

CHSP* means Commonwealth Home Support Program

Dump fee** Where council dump fees apply (Bundaberg)